
 
 

 

St Alban’s C of E Academy Newsletter 

Summer: Friday 22nd July 

  

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Important Dates 

 

 Monday 25th July and Tuesday 26th July – INSET days 

 

 Wednesday 31st August – INSET Day  
 

 Thursday 1st September – Children return to school 

 

 

 

 

 

 

End of the Year! 

Wow! What a year it has been! The first year in a while that 

has not been disrupted (too much at least) by COVID and the 

first year of “normality”.  

Our children have been absolutely fantastic throughout the year 

– they have shown resilience, they have shown determination and 

most of all they have demonstrated how much they enjoy coming 

to school. The children now deserve a well-earned break to 

prepare themselves for the upcoming academic year. Have a 

lovely summer holiday! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

St Alban’s Fest 

St Alban’s Fest was a huge success last week and our children 

thoroughly enjoyed each others’ performances alongside the band A 

huge thank you to Mrs Passy who organised the fest as well as all of 

the teachers and support staff that ensured it ran so smoothly. 

Another thank you to the parents and carers that attended the fest 

– hopefully the first of many!. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
After school clubs 

After school clubs will begin the week beginning Monday 12th 

September when we return for the autumn term. Clubs will be 

from 3:30pm-4:00pm. 

Please see below for a list of clubs. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PE days 

From September, we will be asking children to come to school in their 

PE kit on their PE day as we will be trialling blocking PE for the 

morning or afternoon. Please ensure children have the correct PE kit 

– see the school’s website for the list. PE days for the autumn term 

will be as follows: 

Nursery and Reception – Friday 

EYFS will also have forest school on a Friday – their forest school kit 

needs to be in school. 

Year 1 – Wednesday  

Year 2 – Wednesday  

Year 3 – Monday  

Year 4 – Monday 

Year 5 – Tuesday 

Year 6 – Swimming and PE on Thursday (Children to come to school 

in their PE kits and bring along their swimming kit) 

 

 

 

 

 

2022-2023 Term Dates 

Please see the following page for next year’s term dates. 

Please note, there are two additional school INSET days which 

need to be set. 

 

 

 

A humungous thank you! 

Our staff deserve a humungous thank you for all of the time 

and effort they have tirelessly put in across this year to support 

our children. The staff here are incredible people who make our 

lovey school what it is – a family. We are hugely grateful. 

Thank you for being part of the learning journey. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

School Gate Times 

We will be opening the gates at 8:30am every morning to 

allow children and parents/carers onto the school grounds. 

Parents/carers must wait with their children until the 

classroom doors open at 8:45am and children are safely in 

their class. The gates will close at 9:00am promptly. 

The gats will be opened at 3:20pm in the afternoon and 

close at 3:30pm.cthey will reopen fro after school release at 

4:00pm and close4:10pm. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

     Term Dates  - 2022/23 

 

Autumn Term 2022 

MAT Teacher Day Wednesday 31 August 

Term Time: Thursday 1 September - 2022 to Friday 14 October 2022  

(Half term: Monday 17th October 2022 to Friday 28 October 2022 (two week half term) 

 

Term Time: Monday 31 October 2022 to Friday 16th December 2022 

MAT Teacher Day Monday 19th December 

 

Spring Term 2023 

Term Time: Tuesday 3 January 2023 to Friday 17 February 2023 

(Half term: Monday 20 February 2023 to Friday 24 February 2023) 

MAT Teacher Day Monday 27th February 

Term Time: Tuesday 28 February 2023 to Friday 31 March 2023 

 

Summer Term 2023 

Term Time: Monday 17 April 2023 to Friday 26 May 2023 

Half term: Monday 29 May 2023 to Friday 2 June 2023 

Term Time: Monday 5 June 2023 to Wednesday 26 July 2023 

 

Please note that there are two additional school INSET days to be included within next academic year—dates 

will be shared with parents and carers as soon as they are decided. 

Day Teacher Dismissal Children Club 

Monday Miss Walker Y5 EYFS &KS1 Moving and Stretching 

Monday Mrs Passey YR KS2 Choir 

Tuesday Mrs Thorne Y3 EYFS &KS1 Lego 

Tuesday Miss Dhillon Y4 KS2 Multi-Sports 

Thursday  Mrs Walker Y1 EYFS&KS1 Computing 

Thursday Mr Weaver Y6 KS2 Football 

Friday Mrs Kumar YN EYFS&KS1 Forest School 

Friday Mrs Skinner Y2 KS2 Eco Warriors 


